MERXTEAM

Regarding following articles:

Declaration of Compliance

Art.nr SV EN

68213 GN kantin 1/1-200 transp GN pan 1/1- 200
68214 GN lock 1/1 transp GN lid 1/1

68215 GN galler 1/1 transp GN grill 1/1

68216 GN lock 1/1, uttag for 6sa transp GN lid 1/1, slotted
68217 GN kantin 1/1-100 transp GN pan 1/1- 100
68218 GN kantin 1/1- 65 transp GN pan 1/1- 65

68219 GN kantin 1/1-150 transp GN pan 1/1- 150
68223 GN kantin 1/2-200 transp GN pan 1/2 -200
68224 GN lock 1/2 transp GN lid 1/2

68225 GN galler 1/2 transp GN grill 1/2

68226 GN lock 1/2, uttag for dsa transp GN lid 1/2, slotted
68227 GN kantin 1/2-100 transp GN pan 1/2 -100
68228 GN kantin 1/2- 65 transp GN pan 1/2 -65

68229 GN kantin 1/2-150 transp GN pan 1/2 -150
68233 GN lock 1/3 transp GN lid 1/3

68234 GN galler 1/3 transp GN grill 1/3

68235 GN kantin 1/3-200 transp GN pan 1/3 -200
68237 GN kantin 1/3- 65 transp GN pan 1/3 -65

68238 GN kantin 1/3-150 transp GN pan 1/3 -150
68242 GN lock 1/4 transp GN lid 1/4

68243 GN kantin 1/4-100 transp GN pan 1/4 -100
68244 GN kantin 1/4- 65 transp GN pan 1/4 -65

68245 GN kantin 1/4-150 transp GN pan 1/4 -150
68247 GN kantin 1/3-100 transp GN pan 1/3 -100
68249 GN kantin 1/6- 65 transp GN pan 1/6 -65

68250 GN kantin 1/6-100 transp GN pan 1/6 -100
68251 GN kantin 1/6-150 transp GN pan 1/6 -150
68252 GN kantin 1/1-150 svart GN pan 1/1- 150, black
68253 GN kantin 1/2-150 svart GN pan 1/2 -150, black
68254 GN kantin 1/2 -65 svart GN pan 1/2- 65, black
68255 GN kantin 1/9- 65 transp GN pan 1/9 - 65

68256 GN kantin 1/9-100 transp GN pan 1/9 -100
68257 GN lock 1/9 transp GN lid 1/9

68258 GN kantin 1/1 -65 svart GN pan 1/1- 65, black
68259 GN kantin 1/1-100 svart GN pan 1/1- 100, black
68263 GN lock 1/6 transp GN lid 1/6

68264 GN galler 1/6 transp GN grill 1/6

68265 GN kantin 1/2-100 svart GN pan 1/2 -100, black
68266 GN lock 1/6, uttag for 6sa transp GN lid 1/6, slotted

Page 1

230203 DoC Kantiner 17213.xIsx



68267 GN kantin 1/3 -65 svart GN pan 1/3 -65, black
68268 GN kantin 1/3-100 svart GN pan 1/3 -100, black
68269 GN kantin 1/3-150 svart GN pan 1/3 -150, black
68270 GN kantin 1/4 -65 svart GN pan 1/4 -65, black
68271 GN kantin 1/4-100 svart GN pan 1/4 -100, black
68272 GN kantin 1/4-150 svart GN pan 1/4 -150, black
68273 GN kantin 1/6- 65 svart GN pan 1/6 -65, black
68274 GN kantin 1/6-100 svart GN pan 1/6 -100, black
68275 GN kantin 1/6-150 svart GN pan 1/6 -150, black
68276 GN kantin 1/9-100 svart GN pan 1/9 -100, black
68277 GN lock 1/2 med 6ppningslucka GN lid 1/2
68278 GN lock 1/3 med 6ppningslucka GN lid 1/3
68279 GN lock 1/4 med 6ppningslucka GN lid 1/4
68280 GN lock 1/6 med 6ppningslucka GN lid 1/6
68281 Rolltop 1/1 53,5x33x17,5 cm Roll top 1/1 53,5x33x17,5 cm
68282 Rolltop 1/1 53,5x33x17,5 cm Roll top 1/1 53,5x33x17,5 cm
68283 Rolltop 1/2 33x26,5x17,5 cm Roll top 1/2 33x26,5x17,5 cm
68284 GN kantin 1/2-150, tvadelad transp GN pan 1/2 -150
68285 GN kantin 1/4-150, tvadelad transp GN pan 1/4 -150

Producer: MerxTeam AB
Galvaniseringsgatan 5
41707 GOTEBORG
Tel: +46 31 50 67 00
info@merxteam.com

Specifications Black and Transparent Polycarbonate

EU Commission:

Compliant to the requirements set out in Art. 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27.
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, the material(s) used in these products are chosen for their
technical quality as well as purity suitable for contact with foodstuffs. Current amended version with
2019/1381 (20 June 2019) is included. Food-contact plastics are manufactured exclusively from
starting monomers currently included in the Union List of authorised substances in Annex | of (EU)

No. 10/2011.

The products listed above are manufactured pursuant to the requirements outlined in European
legislation regarding labelling and traceability.

In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 this product is intended for food
contact. Therefore it can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol either on the packaging or through

labelling.

Products are manufactured according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 on good
manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

Overall migration tests are made on similar products. The products meet the requirmement regarding
overall migration testing to 10 % ethanol (food simulant A), 3 % acetic (B), 95 % ethanol (D1) and

isooctane (D2).

According to (EU) No. 10/2011, the materials with contact to food may not release more than
10mg/dm2 of substances under the course of testing. The tested samples comply with these

requirements.

Page 2 230203 DoC Kantiner 17213.xlsx



Specific migration of metals. In compliance with the requirements of Annex Il, (1) of the (EU) No.
10/2011 the samples did not release any excess of substances when subjected to a 3% acetic acid
testing for a period of 2 hours at 100°C.

Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines - In compliance with the requirements of Annex Il, (2) of the
(EU) No. 10/2011 the samples were not found to release any primary aromatic amines in detectable
quantities following standard tested in 3 % acetic acid for a period of 2 hours at 100°C.

Specific migration of BPA. In compliance with the requirements of Annex I, (1) of the (EU) No.
10/2011 the samples were not found to release BPA in any detectable quantities when subjected to
10-day testing, at 40°C using food simulants A, B and D2.

Direct food contact: Max. food temperature 100°C

Suitable for: All foodstuffs and drinks.

Product: Min. temp -40°C
Max. temp 80°C

Max. Wash temp.: Washing in machine up to 80°C with a PC-safe dish soap. Avoid wiping using dry cloth to prevent
scratching.

Date of issue: SE-Gothenburg the 3rd of February, 2023

Yours sincerely, Thomas Pitel

2023.02.03 15:47:49+01'00"' CERTIFIED RI
15O 9001 u

W WA
A
Quality and environmental

Sustainability & Quality Manager management system

Page 3 230203 DoC Kantiner 17213.xlsx



		2023-02-03T15:47:49+0100
	Thomas Pitel




